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GOVER'\MEi\T Of THE SOVEREIG'\ DL\1OCRATiC REPt:BUC Of FIJI 
DECREE !\O. 6 

PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT (AMENDMENT!. (NO. I) DECREE. 1991 

A DECREE TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE TO THE PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT 

IN exercise oft he powers ve,tcd in n,e as Presiqent of the Sovereign Democratic Repuhlic of Fiji and 
Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime 
Minister and the Cahinet. I hcrehy make the following Decrcc-

S/wrr ritlt• 

L This Decree may he cited as the Prescription of Salaries Act (Amendment) (No. I) Decree. 
199\. 

Sdlt'dulc- ,m1t•11elt·d 
2. The Schedule to the Prescription ofSalaries·Act shall he deemed to have heen amended with 

effect from 1 July 1990 hysuhstituting for the figures in Column 2ofthe follo"~ngTahle in relation to 
an office s11ecification in Column I of that Tahle the figures specified in Column 3 of that ta hie in 
relation to that office-

Column 1 

Existing Title 

President 

Chairman of the Public Service 
Commi!-.~ion 

Mem her of the Puhlic Service 
Commission 

Chairman of the Police Service Commission 
(if not also the Chairman of the Puhlic 
Service Commission or a public officer) 

Mcmher of the Police Service Commission 
(if not a public officer) 

Supervisor of Election 

Direcmr of Puhlic Prosecutions 

Ombudsman 

Auditor-General 

Made thisJ:lth day of February 1991. 

TABLE 

Column 2 

Existing salary · 
per annum 

$48.116 

$10,000 

$5,000 

$5.000 

$5.000 

$26.604-$27.603 
$28.604 

$3i.93i 

$37.937 

$37.937 

Column 3 

Revised salary per annum 
to be effective from 

1/7 /90 

$50.522 

$10.700 

$5,350 

$5.350 

$5.350 

$27.934-$28.983 
$30.034 

$39.834 

$39.834 

$39.834 

PENAIA K. GANILAU 
President of the Sovcrei,zn Democratic 

Repuhlic of Fiji and Comm~nder-in-Chicf 
of the Armed Forces 


