ENTRAORDINARY

LIBRARY

ʻN13'



FIJI REPUBLIC GAZETTE

Vol. 5

WEDNESDAY, 20th FEBRUARY 1991

No. 13

[301]

GOVERNMENT OF THE SOVEREIGN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF FIJI DECREE NO. 6

PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT (AMENDMENT), (NO. 1) DECREE, 1991

A DECREE TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE TO THE PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT

In exercise of the powers vested in me as President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister and the Cabinet. I hereby make the following Decree—

Short title

1. This Decree may be cited as the Prescription of Salaries Act (Amendment) (No. 1) Decree. 1991.

Schedule amended

2. The Schedule to the Prescription of Salaries Act shall be deemed to have been amended with effect from 1 July 1990 by substituting for the figures in Column 2 of the following Table in relation to an office specification in Column 1 of that Table the figures specified in Column 3 of that table in relation to that office—

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Existing Title	Existing salary per annum	Revised salary per annum to be effective from 1/7/90
President	\$48.116	\$50,522
Chairman of the Public Service Commission	\$10,000	\$10.700
Member of the Public Service Commission	\$5,000	\$5,350
Chairman of the Police Service Commission (if not also the Chairman of the Public Service Commission or a public officer)	\$5.000	\$5.350
Member of the Police Service Commission (if not a public officer)	\$5,000	\$5.350
Supervisor of Election	\$26.604—\$27.603 \$28.604	\$27.934—\$28.983 \$30.034
Director of Public Prosecutions	\$37.937	\$39.834
Ombudsman	\$37.937	\$39.834
Auditor-General	\$37.937	\$39.834

TABLE

Made this 13th day of February 1991.

PENAIA K. GANILAU President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces